

Acknowledgement of Limited Liability

THIS LIMITED LIABILITY WAIVER IS ONLY VALID FOR CASES AND DEVICES THAT WILL BE USED IN ZONE 2 ONLY.

THE LABELS ON THE CASE AND THE CERTIFICATE WILL REFLECT ONLY ZONE 2 VALIDITY.

WOULD THE DEVICE BE USED IN CLASS 1 DIV 2 (C1D2), XCIEL AND ITS AUTHORIZED CERTIFIED PARTNERS NEED TO INSTALL THE DEVICE IN THE CASE TO GET THE C1D2 CERTIFICATE.

You, the Customer, acknowledge that you will install the Device into the ATEX Zone2 Xciel Enclosure and that Xciel has no responsibility for any installation not performed by Xciel or Xciel approved installers. If the workmanship of such an installation is not properly performed, the customer bears all liability for any damages that may result from such workmanship.

If you, the Customer, replaces the Device in the ATEX Zone2 Xciel Enclosure, or otherwise repairs the ATEX Zone2 Xciel Enclosure, the same above-described disclaimers apply wherein Xciel is not responsible.

All normal Xciel manufacturing warranties and guarantees still apply to the ATEX Zone2 Xciel Enclosure upon receipt of the ATEX Zone2 Xciel Enclosure by the Customer, wherein Xciel remains responsible for manufacturing defects in the ATEX Zone2 Xciel Enclosure.

Device Model number(s) – (Example – Go to Settings/ General: MRYR2LL/A)
Customer Signature
Customer's Printed name
Customer's Company name
Date

Once completed, to allow us to ship your order, please email your signed waiver to Admin@xciel.com Xciel Acknowledgement of Limited Liability Oct 2019